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Case mix index Traumatic InjuryAge

Gender Discharge Setting

Average Length of Stay

Quality  & Satisfaction Average Onset Days
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Brain Injury  
Rehabilitation  |  2023

NUMBER OF PATIENTS: 198

CASE MIX INDEX (CMI) 

Higher number indicates increased medical complexity DISCHARGE SETTING

FUNCTIONAL OUTCOMES
Change in 
Self-Care

UM Rehab & Ortho 11.40
Expected Ave 13.00

Change in 
Mobility 

UM Rehab & Ortho 26.00

Expected Ave 29.80

Functional 
Efficiency 
(higher number 
is better)

UM Rehab & Ortho 2.45
Expected Ave 2.97

INJURY  

Region    1.3856

UM Rehab & Ortho    1.4704

Nation    1.3685

Traumatic Injury 

60.1% 
UM Rehab

33.9%  
Region

31.1%  
Nation

Non-Traumatic Injury 

39.9% 
UM Rehab

66.1%  
Region

68.7%  
Nation

Acute Care 

12.1%

Home

69.7%

Other 

3%

Long 
Term 
Care

14.6%

Expired 

0.5%

Case mix index Traumatic InjuryAge

Gender Discharge Setting

Average Length of Stay

Quality  & Satisfaction Average Onset Days

0

5

10

15

20

25

0

20

40

60

80

100

0

5

10

15

20

0.0

0.3

0.6

0.9

1.2

1.5

Case mix index Traumatic InjuryAge

Gender Discharge Setting
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AGE (Average Age: 51.6) GENDER
Female 

62

Male 

136

75+ 

20
65–74 

36

45–64

73

18–44

69

16–17

8

Patients receive a minimum of three hours of therapy per day, five days per week and as appropriate,  
participate in educational sessions, support groups and recreation therapy
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QUALITY & SATISFACTION 
(Based on Press Ganey scores (0–100) |  
UM Rehab & Ortho mean score)

Overall Rating    82.14

Likelihood to Recommend    83.04

Prepared to Function 
at Home      78.85

AVERAGE  
LENGTH OF STAY

*Region: MD, WV, PA, DE & DC

UM Rehab & Ortho   22.9 days

Region*   14.2 days

Nation   13.6 days

AVERAGE DAYS 
FROM ONSET

UM Rehab & Ortho   20

Region   15.7

Nation   15.2

U M  R E H A B I L I TAT I O N 
&  O R T H O PA E D I C 

I N S T I T U T E


